TRIESTE
cente JANUARY 17

Organizing secretariat

Via G. Quagliariello, 27 « 80131 Napoli + {,+39.081.19578490
info@centercongressi.com « www.centercongressi.com




Alessandro Amaddeo, Trieste, Italy

Egidio Barbi, Trieste, Italy

Sergio Ghirardo, Trieste, Italy

Stefania La Grutta, Palermo, Italy
Enrico Lombardi, Firenze, Italy
Massimo Maschio, Trieste, Italy
Francesca Peri, Trieste, Italy

Jasna Rodman Berlot, Ljubljana, Slovenia
Aleksandar Sovtic, Belgrade, Serbia
Anita Spezzacatene, Trieste, Italy

Iva Mihatov Stefanovic, Zagreb, Croatia
Tina Vesel Tajnsek, Ljubljana, Slovenia
Jelena Visekruna, Belgrade, Serbia

2025

08:30 Greetings from the presidents of Italian, Croatian, Slovenian and

Serbian paediatric pulmonology societies

Cystic Fibrosis and rare lung diseases
Massimo Maschio, Tina Vesel Tajnsek

08:40-09:10 Cystic fibrosis: emerging perspectives and future challenges
Jasna Rodman Berlot

09:10-09:40 Rare lung diseases in children: towards a personalised medicine
Sergio Ghirardo

09:40-10:10 Imaging in paediatric pulmonology: what a pediatrician needs to know
Anita Spezzacatene

10:10-10:30 Difficult clinical case:
presented by a resident and discussed by the faculty members

10:30-11:00 Coffee break

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-12:50

12:50-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-15:50

15:50-16:00

16:00-16:30

Asthma and lung function
Stefania La Grutta, Jelena Visekruna

Pre-school wheezing in 2025, beyond guidelines?
Iva Mihatov Stefanovi¢

Lung function tests in preschool children
Enrico Lombardi

Climate, environment and asthma in children
Stefania La Grutta

Difficult clinical case:
presented by a resident and discussed by the faculty members

Lunch

Chronic respiratory insufficiency and palliative care
Egidio Barbi, Enrico Lombardi

Flexible bronchoscopy in children: the Serbian experience
Aleksandr Sovtic

Children on long term ventilation at home: state of the art
Alessandro Amaddeo

Palliative care in chronic respiratory insufficiency
Francesca Peri

Difficult clinical case:
presented by a resident and discussed by the faculty members

Final remarks and goodbye

Post course faculty meeting



